File E28476
Service Request: 1181364
July 16, 2009
REPORT
on
COMPONENT - Connectors for Use in Data, Signal, Control and Power
Applications - Component
TYCO ELECTRONICS CORP

 AEC      1       4   -   40       P       A       -    XXX
  I    II     III      IV       V       VI           VII
  I. Part Number Designation.
 II. Accepts Size 16 Terminals.
III. Indicates Connector Style
 4 = Receptacle – Inline
 6 = Plug
 7 = Molded-In Contacts
 8 = Keyed Plug 40 Pin Size 16 Only
 IV. Indicates Shell Size and Insert Arrangements
  V. Indicates Contact Type
 S = Socket (Outlet)
 P = Pin (Inlet)
 VI. Keying Position
VII. Special Modifications
File E28476 Vol. 125 Sec. 4 Page 3 Issued:  2009-07-16
and Report Revised:  2016-06-20
TECHNICAL CONSIDERATIONS (NOT FOR FIELD REPRESENTATIVE’S USE):
Use - For use only in or with complete equipment where the acceptability of
the combination is determined by Underwriters Laboratories Inc.
Conditions of Acceptability - The following are among the considerations to
be made when evaluating the device in the end-use product.
Interruption of Current
1. These devices are not suitable for interrupting the flow of current by
connecting or disconnecting the mating connector.
Current-Carrying Capability and Current Ratings
2. These devices have not been subjected to the Temperature test and as a
result do not have an assigned current rating.  The device’s current carrying
capability is to be reviewed in the end-use by measuring temperatures on the
connector housing and/or terminals when current is flowing through the
connector under conditions of normal use.
Insulating Materials
3. The insulating materials used in these devices comply with the direct
support and enclosure requirements of UL 746C, the Standard for Polymeric
Materials - Use in Electrical Equipment Evaluations.
4. These devices employ insulating materials with properties as tabulated
below at the minimum thickness employed in the connector housing, the
suitability of the insulating materials based on the documented values shall
be determined in the end-use application.  Please note the values specified
in the table when multiple materials are indicated represent the minimum
values for the group of materials.
*Part TE RM
No.
Flame
Class
HWI HAI RTI
Elec
RTI
Str
Max
Operating
Temp, 0C
*
Housing
702928
V-0 - - 105 105 105
*Sealing
Plug
703855 V-0 3 0 140 130 105
*Retainin
g Insert
703554 HB 3 0 -- -- 65
(GENERIC)
Note:
(#) – Code for Insulating Body Material.
A. Tyco RM No. 702928
1. Dielectric strength (kV/mm): 18
2. CTI: 3
B. Tyco RM No. 703855
1. Dielectric strength (kV/mm): 30
2. CTI: 2
C. Tyco RM No. 703554
1. Dielectric strength (kV/mm): --